Approval of the resolution to award the bid and contract for the Base Bid and Additive 
Alternates #3, #4, & #5.  

5.  FUNDING SOURCE 

Budgeted funds for sewer rehabilitation carried forward from remaining FY25 funds and 
combined with some FY26 Utilities funds.  

6.  TIMELINE 

The contract time allowed on the project is three hundred and fifteen (315) consecutive 
days from the Notice to Proceed.  

7.  ALTERNATIVE OPTIONS 

If this project is not awarded, there is the future potential for sanitary sewer overflows or 
backups during extreme loading of the sewer system in the vicinity of the undersized